
 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

 

 

Page 1 of 4 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 
 
VALLEY HEALTH SYSTEM, LLC, 
a Nevada limited liability company, 
d/b/a CENTENNIAL HILLS 
HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER; 
AND UNIVERSAL HEALTH 

Supreme Court No.  70083  
 
District Court No.  A595780  
 
 

DENNIS L. KENNEDY 
Nevada Bar No. 1462 
JOSEPH A. LIEBMAN 
Nevada Bar No. 10125 
JOSHUA P. GILMORE 
Nevada Bar No. 11576 
BAILEY����KENNEDY 
8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302 
Telephone:  702.562.8820 
Facsimile:  702.562.8821 
DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com 
JLiebman@BaileyKennedy.com 
JGilmore@BaileyKennedy.com 
 
MICHAEL E. PRANGLE, ESQ. 
Nevada Bar No. 8619 
KENNETH M. WEBSTER, ESQ. 
Nevada Bar No.  7205 
JOHN F. BEMIS, ESQ. 
Nevada Bar No. 9509 
HALL PRANGLE & 

SCHOONVELD, LLC 
1160 North Town Center Drive, Suite 200 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89144 
Telephone:  702.889.6400 
Facsimile:  702.384.6025 
mprangle@hpslaw.com 
kwebster@hpslaw.com 
jbemis@hpslaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Appellants 
Valley Health System, LLC d/b/a 
Centennial Hills Hospital Medical Center; 
and Universal Health Services, Inc. 
 
Attorneys for Petitioners  
Hall Prangle & Schoonveld, LLC; 
Michael E. Prangle; Esq., Kenneth 
M. Webster, Esq; and John F. Bemis, 
Esq. 
  

 

Electronically Filed
Nov 02 2016 04:13 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 70083   Document 2016-34250



 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

 

 

Page 2 of 4 

SERVICES, INC., a Delaware 
corporation, 
 

Appellants, 
 

vs. 
 
ESTATE OF JANE DOE, by and 
through its Special Administrator, 
MISTY PETERSON, 
 

Respondents. 
 ________________________________
 
HALL PRANGLE & 
SCHOONVELD, LLC; MICHAEL 
PRANGLE, ESQ.; KENNETH M. 
WEBSTER, ESQ.; AND JOHN F. 
BEMIS, ESQ., 
 
                                Petitioners, 
                   vs. 
 
THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL 
DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE 
OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE 
COUNTY OF CLARK; AND THE 
HONORABLE RICHARD SCOTTI, 
DISTRICT JUDGE,  
 
                             Respondents, 
And 
 
MISTY PETERSON, AS SPECIAL 
ADMNISTRATOR OF THE 
ESTATE OF JOHN DOE, 
 
                          Real Party in Interest. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Supreme Court No.  71045  
 
District Court No.  A595780 
 
 
 
STIPULATION FOR 
EXTENSION OF TIME TO 
FILE: (1) APPELLANTS’ 
REPLY BRIEF; AND (2) 
PETITIONERS’ REPLY BRIEF 

 

Pursuant to NRAP 26(b)(2) and/or 31(b)(2), Appellants Valley Health 

System, LLC d/b/a Centennial Hills Hospital Medical Center and Universal 

Health Services, Inc. (“Appellants”); Petitioners Hall Prangle & Schoonveld, 

LLC; Michael E. Prangle, Esq., Kenneth M. Webster, Esq., and John F. Bemis, 



 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

 

 

Page 3 of 4 

Esq. (“Petitioners”); Respondent/Real Party in Interest Estate of Jane Doe, by 

and through its Special Administrator, Misty Peterson (“Doe”); and Respondent 

Eighth Judicial District Court/the Honorable Richard Scotti; by and through 

their counsel of record, hereby stipulate and agree that the time for Appellants 

to file their Reply Brief in Case Number 70083 be extended from November 17, 

2016 to December 15, 2016.  The parties further stipulate and agree that the 

time for Petitioners to file their Reply Brief in Case Number 71045 be extended 

from November 15, 2016 to December 15, 2016. 

Appellants/Petitioners’ counsel recently finished the majority of a three 

week trial in the matter entitled Ruthe, et al. v. Guinn, et al., Adversary No. 

BK-S-14-01007-BTB, and is currently in the process of significant post-trial 

briefing due on November 21, 2016, and preparation for closing arguments on 

December 9, 2016.  In conjunction with the upcoming holiday, good cause 

exists for this stipulated extension.   

DATED this 2nd day of November, 2016. 

BAILEY�KENNEDY 

 
By: /s/ Joseph A. Liebman   

DENNIS L. KENNEDY 
JOSEPH A. LIEBMAN 
JOSHUA P. GILMORE 

       8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue 
       Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302 
AND 

MICHAEL E. PRANGLE 
KENNETH M. WEBSTER 
JOHN F. BEMIS 
HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC 
1160 North Town Center Drive, Suite 200 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89144 

 
Attorneys for Appellants/Petitioners 



 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

 

 

Page 4 of 4 

DATED this 2nd day of November, 2016. 
 
KEACH MURDOCK, LTD. 
 
By: /s/ Robert E. Murdock   

ROBERT E. MURDOCK 
ECKLEY M. KEACH 
521 South Third Street 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 

Attorneys for Respondent/Real Party in Interest 

 
DATED this 2nd day of November, 2016. 
 
STATE OF NEVADA 
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

 
By: /s/ Ketan D. Bhirud   

ADAM PAUL LAXALT 
KETAN D. BHIRUD 
GREGORY L. ZUNINO 
555 E. Washington Ave., Suite 3900 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 

Attorneys for the Honorable Richard Scotti 

 

 

 


