		ı
1	Dennis L. Kennedy	ı
1	Nevada Bar No. 1462	ı
2	JOSEPH A. LIEBMAN	ı
	Nevada Bar No. 10125	ı
3	Joshua P. Gilmore	ı
	Nevada Bar No. 11576 Electronically File	d
4	BAILEY * KENNEDY Nov 02 2016 04:1	
	8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue Elizabeth A. Brow	
5	Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302 Clerk of Supreme	Court
	Telephone: 702.562.8820	ı
6	Facsimile: 702.562.8821	i
7	DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com	ı
/	JLiebman@BaileyKennedy.com JGilmore@BaileyKennedy.com	ı
8	Johnnoice Bancy Reinledy.com	ı
O	Michael E. Prangle, Esq.	ı
9	Nevada Bar No. 8619	ı
	KENNETH M. WEBSTER, ESQ.	ı
10	Nevada Bar No. 7205 JOHN F. BEMIS, ESQ.	ı
	Nevada Bar No. 9509	ı
11	HALL PRANGLE &	ı
	SCHOONVELD, LLC	ı
12	1160 North Town Center Drive, Suite 200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89144	ı
1.2	Telephone: 702.889.6400	ı
13	Facsimile: 702.384.6025	ı
14	mprangle@hpslaw.com kwebster@hpslaw.com	ı
17	jbemis@hpslaw.com	ı
15		ı
	Attorneys for Appellants	ı
16	Valley Health System, LLC d/b/a	ı
	Centennial Hills Hospital Medical Center;	ı
17	and Universal Health Services, Inc.	ı
1.0	Attorneys for Petitioners	ı
18	Hall Prangle & Schoonveld, LLC;	ı
10	Michael E. Prangle; Esq., Kenneth	ı
19	M. Webster, Esq; and John F. Bemis,	ı
20	Esq.	ı
20		ı
21	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA	ı
	**************************************	ı
22	VALLEY HEALTH SYSTEM, LLC, Supreme Court No. 70083	ı
	a Nevada limited liability company,	ı
23	d/b/a CENTENNIAL HILLS District Court No. A595780 HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER;	ı
24	AND UNIVERSAL HEALTH	ı
24		ı
	Doga 1 of 4	ı
	Page 1 of 4	ı

1	Esq. ("Petitioners"); Respondent/Real Party in Interest Estate of Jane Doe, by
2	and through its Special Administrator, Misty Peterson ("Doe"); and Responden
3	Eighth Judicial District Court/the Honorable Richard Scotti; by and through
4	their counsel of record, hereby stipulate and agree that the time for Appellants
5	to file their Reply Brief in Case Number 70083 be extended from November 17
6	2016 to December 15, 2016. The parties further stipulate and agree that the
7	time for Petitioners to file their Reply Brief in Case Number 71045 be extended
8	from November 15, 2016 to December 15, 2016.
9	Appellants/Petitioners' counsel recently finished the majority of a three
10	week trial in the matter entitled Ruthe, et al. v. Guinn, et al., Adversary No.
11	BK-S-14-01007-BTB, and is currently in the process of significant post-trial
12	briefing due on November 21, 2016, and preparation for closing arguments on
13	December 9, 2016. In conjunction with the upcoming holiday, good cause
14	exists for this stipulated extension.
15	DATED this 2nd day of November, 2016.
16	BAILEY * KENNEDY
17	By: <u>/s/ Joseph A. Liebman</u>
18	DENNIS L. KENNEDY JOSEPH A. LIEBMAN JOSHUA P. GILMORE
19	8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302
20	AND MICHAEL E. PRANGLE
21	KENNETH M. WEBSTER JOHN F. BEMIS
22	HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC 1160 North Town Center Drive, Suite 200
23	Las Vegas, Nevada 89144
24	Attorneys for Appellants/Petitioners